of the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations and 
Committee on Health, Social Services, and Women and Children Protection hereby 
approves the Gender and Development Plan and Budget of the Municipality of 
Moncada for Calendar Year 2022 amounting to eighteen million pesos (Php 
18,000,000.00); 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all 
concerned parties for their information and appropriate action; 

CARRIED. 

ATTESTED AND CERTIFIED 
TO BE DULY ADOPTED: 

I(. IL 
J /111 

CERTIFIED to have been duly 
ADOPTED on the above-